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Contractor 
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HEAP Activities Contract Information 

Catholic 
Charities San 
Bernardino & 
Riverside Counties 

Valley and 
High Desert 

• Prevention Services 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Eviction Prevention 

• Other: Bridge Housing 

• Beverly Earl 

• Director Family and Comm. Services  

• bearl@ccsbriv.org 

• (909) 880-3625 

City of Barstow High Desert • Navigation Services 

• Case Management 

• Transportation 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Other: Transportation, Bridge 
Housing, Security Deposit, 

• Utility Assistance 

• Jessica Reed 

• Administrative Analyst 

• jreed@barstowca.org  

• (760) 255-5126 

City of Colton Central 
Valley 

• Prevention Services 

• Navigation Services 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Eviction Prevention 

• Other: Bridge Housing, Landlord 
Incentives, Security Deposits 

• Katelyn Rodriguez 

• Homeless Solutions Coordinator 

• krodriguez@coltonca.gov  

• 909-370-5524 

City of Montclair West Valley • Street Outreach 

• Navigation Services 

• Housing Vouchers 

• Gabriel Fondario 

• Code Enforcement Supervisor 

• gfondario@cityofmontclair.org 
• (909) 447-3551 

 

City of Redlands Central 
Valley 

• Street Outreach 

• Case Management 

• Housing Vouchers 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Other: Vehicle, Hygiene Packs, 
Utility/Housing Deposits 

• Diana Rains  

• Management Analyst 

• drains@cityofredlands.org 

• (909) 798-7937 

City of Rialto Central 
Valley 

• Street Outreach 

• Health & Safety Education 

• Prevention Services 

• Case Management 

• Operation Support 

• Housing Vouchers 
• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Corporal Dwuan Rice 

• Rialto Police Department 

• RRST/Community Outreach 
Program 

• 909-820-8054 Desk 

City of Upland West Valley • Street Outreach 

• Prevention Services 

• Navigation Services 

• Rosemary Hoerning 

• Acting City Manager 

• Rhoerning@ci.upland.ca.us 
• (909) 931-4102 

 

County 
(Transitional 
Assistance 
Department) 

Countywide • Rapid Re-Housing • Sarah Figaro  

• Lighthouse Social Services Program 

Manager 

• sfigaro@llighthouse-ssc.org 
• (951) 571-3533 
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Family Assistance 
Program 

Countywide • Homeless Youth Set- Aside • Amber Castaneda 

• amber@familyassist.org 
• (760) 843-0701, ext. 2020 

High Desert 
Homeless Services, 
Inc. 

Countywide • Case Management 
• Rapid Re-Housing 
• Emergency Shelter Bed 

Services 

• Jimmy Waldron 

• Executive Director 

• highdeserthomeless@yahoo.com 
• (760) 245-5991 

 

Inland Valley 
Council of 
Churches, dba 
Inland Valley Hope 
Partners 

West Valley • Prevention Services 

• Case Management 

• Housing Vouchers 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Other: Transportation, 
Counseling, Security Deposits, 
Emergency Shelter 

• Kami Grosvenor  

• President/CEO 

• kamig@inlandvalleyhopepartners.org 

• (909) 622-3806, ext. 101 

Knowledge, 
Education for 
Your Success, Inc. 

Countywide • Prevention Services 

• Operating Support 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Jere Thrasher 

• Executive Director 

• jthrasher@keysnonprofit.org 

• (909) 663-6388 

 

Mental Health 
Systems, Inc. 

Valley • Homeless Youth Set- Aside • Melanie Carrion 

• Vice President 

• mcarrion@mhsinc.org 
• (619) 318-3164 

Mercy House Living 
Centers 

West Valley • Prevention Services 

• Case Management 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Eviction Prevention 

• Motel Assistance 

• Other: Transportation, 
Counseling 

• Judy Connor  

• Program Director 

• judyc@mercyhouse.net 

• (909) 391-3216 

Morongo Basin 
ARCH 

East Desert • Transitional/Bridge 
Housing 

• Astrid Johnson 

• Skyviewfarm29@gmail.com 
• (760) 861-6433 

 

Morongo Unified 
School District 

East Desert • Rapid Re-Housing 

• Eviction Prevention 

• Other: Bridge Housing 

• Wayne Hamilton 

• Community Outreach Coordinator 

• wayne_hamilton@mornogo.k12.ca.us 
• (760) 401-0375 

Step Up on Second, 
Inc. 

Countywide • Case Management 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Gregory Coffos  

• Director of Housing Services 

• GCoffos@stepuponsecond.org 
• (909) 601-1181 
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St. Mary Medical 
Center 

High Desert • Prevention Services 

• Navigation Services 

• Housing Vouchers 

• Other: Transportation, Clothing & 
Basic Care 
Supplies, Meals 

• Kevin Mahany 

• Director, Community Health 
Investment 

• Kevin.Mahany@stjoe.org 

• (760) 242-2311 

The Chance 
Project 

Countywide • Prevention Services 

• Navigation Services 

• Case Management 

• Operating Support 

• Housing Vouchers 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Eviction Prevention 

• Other: Specialized Services to 

Families, Landlord Incentives 

• Ron Griffin  

• CEO 

• thechanceproject@msn.com 

• (909) 841-6001 

The Salvation Army Countywide • Prevention Services 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Other: Transportation, Motel 
Assistance 

• Lisa Anderson  

• Director, Community Integration 
Services 

• Lisa.Anderson@usw.salvationarmy.org 
• (213) 553-3204 

Victor Valley 
Resource Center 

Countywide • Case Management 

• Emergency Shelter Beds 

• Sharon Green 

• CEO 

• sgreen@vvfrc.com 
• (760) 669-0300 

 

Water of Life 
Community Church 

Central 
Valley 

• Street Outreach 

• Prevention Services 

• Case Management 

• Rapid Re-Housing 

• Eviction Prevention 

• Other: Motel/Hotel Vouchers, 
Landlord Incentives, Bridge 
Housing, Furniture 

• Anna Ulibarri, 

• Co-Director of Local Outreach / 
City Link 

• annau@wateroflifecc.org 

• (909) 803-1059, ext. 2227 
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